1
240 W
Switch Mode Power Supply
S8VK-S Series
A Perfect Fit for Small Control Panels
Coated PCBs for Better Resistance
to Environment
Connections for Easy Wiring

Standards
* Refer to Standard Compliance, below.
Model Number Structure
Safety Precautions
Be sure to read the precautions for all models in the website at: http://www.ia.omron.com/.
Harmonic current emissions Conforms to EN 61000-3-2
EMI
Conducted Emissions Conforms to EN 61204-3 Class B, EN 55011 Class B
Radiated Emissions Conforms to EN 61204-3 Class B, EN 55011 Class B
EMS Conforms to EN 61204-3 high severity levels
Approved Standards
UL Listing: UL 508
cUL: CSA C22.2 No107.1,
CSA C22.2 No213
UL UR: UL 60950-1 (Recognition) OVCII (≤ 3000 m) Pol2
cUR: CSA C22.2 No.60950-1 OVCII (≤ 3000 m) Pol2
EN: EN 50178 OVCIII (≤ 2000 m) OVCII (2000 m≤ and≤3000) Pol2,
EN 60950-1 OVCII (≤ 3000 m) Pol2
Conformed Standards
PELV (EN/IEC 60204-1) *
EN/IEC 61558-2-16:2009+A1:2013 *
SEMI Conforms to F47-0706 (200 to 240 VAC input)
Power ratings Rated input voltage Rated output voltage Rated output current Maximum boost current Model number
30 W
100 to 240 VAC
(allowable range:
85 to 264 VAC or
90 to 350 VDC)
24 V 1.3 A 1.56 A S8VK-S03024
60 W 24 V 2.5 A 3 A S8VK-S06024
120 W 24 V 5 A 6 A S8VK-S12024
240 W 24 V 10 A 15 A S8VK-S24024
480 W 24 V 20 A 30 A S8VK-S48024
1 2
S8VK- S@@@@@
1. Power Ratings
030: 30 W
060: 60 W
120: 120 W
240: 240 W
480: 480 W
2. Output voltage
24: 24 V
OMRON CANADA, INC. • HEAD OFFICE
Toronto, ON, Canada • 416.286.6465 • 866.986.6766 • www.omron247.com
OMRON ELECTRONICS DE MEXICO • HEAD OFFICE
México DF • 52.55.59.01.43.00 • 01-800-226-6766 • mela@omron.com
OMRON ELECTRONICS DE MEXICO • SALES OFFICE
Apodaca, N.L. • 52.81.11.56.99.20 • 01-800-226-6766 • mela@omron.com
OMRON ELETRÔNICA DO BRASIL LTDA • HEAD OFFICE
São Paulo, SP, Brasil • 55.11.2101.6300 • www.omron.com.br
OMRON ARGENTINA • SALES OFFICE
Cono Sur • 54.11.4783.5300
OMRON CHILE • SALES OFFICE
Santiago • 56.9.9917.3920
OTHER OMRON LATIN AMERICA SALES
54.11.4783.5300
Authorized Distributor: